# CH \$215,00 416674

ETAS ID: TM373340

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch		02/16/2016	Foreign Banking Corporation: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PGT Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	1070 Technology Drive	
City:	North Venice	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34275	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4166747	PREMIERVUE
Registration Number:	3446884	ETERNA
Registration Number:	3193436	EFFORTLESS HURRICANE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	2789840	WINGUARD
Registration Number:	2554004	EZE-BREEZE
Registration Number:	2688953	WINGUARD
Registration Number:	2368213	PGT INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	2368179	PGT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6502130300

**Email:** iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1111779-2568
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara

TRADEMARK 900354323 REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0289

SIGNATURE:	/Christina Ishihara/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=III.C.4 PGT - TM Release of 5376_0458 [PGT]#page1.tif				
source=III.C.4 PGT - TM Release of 5376_0458 [PGT]#page2.tif				
source=III.C.4 PGT - TM Release of 5376_0458 [PGT]#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0290

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of February 16, 2016, by with DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, a German foreign banking corporation with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS PGT INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation with principal offices at 1070 Technology Drive, North Venice, Florida 34275 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor"), entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated September 22, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with the Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded on September 23, 2014 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5367, Frame 0458.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in and to certain of Grantor's intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all proceeds and claims based on past, present, or future infringement.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the intellectual property of the Grantor, including the Trademarks, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest and any other liens.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0291

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

**DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH**, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Title: Michael Winters

Vice President

By:

Name: Title: Peter Cucchiara Vice President

Signature page - DB/PGT Trademark Release (PGT)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0292

# Schedule A

## Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number	Owner Name
PREMIERVUE	85336341	4166747	PGT INDUSTRIES, INC.
ETERNA	78897800	3446884	PGT INDUSTRIES, INC.
EFFORTLESS HURRICANE PROTECTION	78821703	3193436	PGT INDUSTRIES, INC.
WINGUARD	78139565	2789840	PGT INDUSTRIES, INC.
EZE-BREEZE	76078205	2554004	PGT INDUSTRIES, INC.
WINGUARD	75834045	2688953	PGT INDUSTRIES, INC.
PGT INDUSTRIES	75687590	2368213	PGT INDUSTRIES, INC.
PGT	75677373	2368179	PGT INDUSTRIES, INC

3

**RECORDED: 02/16/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0293